2019 BSD High School Student Survey

6685 (57%) of 11776 high school students completed the 2019 BSD High School Student Survey

| feel welcome and accepted at

this school. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1988 30%
Agree 4101 62%
Disagree 438 7%
Strongly disagree 129 2%
Total 6656

| generally feel safe at my school. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1688 26%
Agree 4179 63%
Disagree 602 9%
Strongly disagree 144 2%
Total 6613

There is at least one adult at

school who really cares about

me. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 2338 35%
Agree 3185 48%
Disagree 826 13%
Strongly disagree 248 4%
Total 6597

There is at least one adult at

school who knows me well

enough that | might ask them to

help me make decisions. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1999 30%
Agree 2675 41%
Disagree 1404 21%
Strongly disagree 513 8%
Total 6591
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Early release has allowed me to
be better prepared for my

=\

5% _.

classes. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 3322 50%
Agree 2263 34%
Disagree 718 11%
Strongly disagree 308 5%

= Strongly agree = Agree
Total 6611 = Disagree = Strongly disagree
How do you use the Wednesday Homework |G 7 0

i ?

Early Release time? (Select all Making up missed or late ,
that apply.) Frequency assignments I 2734
Homework 4706
Making up missed or late assignments 2734 Work _ 1858
Work 1659 pown time | 2247
Down time 4247
Other 1244 other [ 1244
My teachers set high 8%
expectations for me. Frequency |Valid Percent 1% —/\
Strongly Agree 1805 27% 8%
Agree 3713 56%
Disagree 489 7%
Strongly Disagree 90 1%
Don't Know 535 8% m Strongly Agree = Agree

= Disagree = Strongly Disagree
Total 6632 Don't Know
My teachers expect me to attend 1%

. o, o 14%
college. Frequency [Valid Percent 7/:\
Strongly agree 2190 33%
Agree 2960 45%
Disagree 430 7%
Strongly disagree 77 1% | A
St

Don't Know 924 14% " orrongly agree coeree

= Disagree m Strongly disagree
Total 6581 Don't Know
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| made progress toward earning
my career ed credit this year.

Frequency |Valid Percent
Yes 3553 54%
No 831 13%
Don't know 2246 34%
Total 6630
| am making progress toward my
post-high school goals. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1858 28%
Agree 3484 53%
Disagree 328 5%
Strongly Disagree 103 2%
Don't Know 862 13%
Total 6635
How often do you participate in
classroom circles? Frequency |[Valid Percent
4 or more times per week 529 8%
1-3 times per week 915 14%
2-3 times per month 619 9%
One time per month 381 6%
Less than 1 time per month 486 7%
Never 362 5%
| do not know what classroom circles are 3356 50%
Total 6648
Classroom circles help me feel
more connected to my
classroom community_ Frequency |[Valid Percent
Always 420 14%
Sometimes 1546 52%
Rarely 583 20%
Never 251 9%
| do not participate in classroom circles 148 5%
Total 2948
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My thinking has grown or

changed as a result of new

|earning_ Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1893 30%
Agree 3632 57%
Disagree 730 11%
Strongly Disagree 159 2%
Total 6414

In general, | receive personal

feedback from my teachers on

how | can improve my school

performance. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1277 20%
Agree 3324 52%
Disagree 1451 23%
Strongly disagree 302 5%
Total 6354

Do you read at home? (Assigned

and choice readings) Frequency |Valid Percent
Every night 661 10%
Most nights 1302 20%
Some nights 2382 37%
Rarely 1530 24%
Never 541 8%
Total 6416

Are you given time to read books

of your choice at school? Frequency |Valid Percent
Every day 821 13%
Most days 2437 38%
Some days 1839 29%
Rarely 889 14%
Never 434 7%
Total 6420
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Fine Arts: It is easy for me to
schedule my visual and/or
performing arts classes and still
meet my other school

requirements. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1115 40%
Agree 1371 49%
Disagree 234 8%
Strongly disagree 62 2%
Total 2782

Fine Arts: The skills | learn in my

Fine Arts class(es) help me do

better in other areas of school

and life. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 943 34%
Agree 1319 47%
Disagree 423 15%
Strongly disagree 92 3%
Total 2777

Fine Arts: My Fine Arts class(es)

help me feel more connected to

my school community' Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1078 39%
Agree 1135 41%
Disagree 443 16%
Strongly disagree 114 4%
Total 2770

Social Studies: We learn about a

wide variety of diverse cultures. Frequency |Valid Percent
Always 2006 40%
Usually 1821 37%
About half the time 624 13%
Rarely 391 8%
Never 122 2%
Total 4964
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Social Studies: When we learn
about a new topic, we look at it
from different perspectives and

points of view. Frequency |Valid Percent
Always 2166 44%
Usually 1818 37%
About half the time 543 11%
Rarely 311 6%
Never 120 2%
Total 4958

Social Studies: We connect what

we are studying to current

events and/or real-world issues. Frequency |Valid Percent
Always 2353 48%
Usually 1695 34%
About half the time 543 11%
Rarely 272 6%
Never 80 2%
Total 4943

Social Studies: | think what we

are learning is important to my

life outside of school. Frequency |Valid Percent
Always 1760 36%
Usually 1534 31%
About half the time 890 18%
Rarely 478 10%
Never 269 5%
Total 4931

Social Studies: In a typical

month, how much of your

learning time is student-led? Frequency

Average percent 42%

Total responses 4896
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Social Studies: How often do
you engage in: Knowing and
Understanding?

Frequency

Valid Percent

Every class period 2238 46%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 2144 44%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 391 8%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 132 3%
Total 4905

Social Studies: How often do

you engage in: Investigating? Frequency |Valid Percent
Every class period 1352 28%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 2353 48%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 911 19%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 272 6%
Total 4888

Social Studies: How often do

you engage in: Communicating? Frequency |Valid Percent
Every class period 1696 35%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 2045 42%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 873 18%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 271 6%
Total 4885

Social Studies: How often do

you engage in: Thinking

critically? Frequency |Valid Percent

Every class period 2120 44%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 2058 42%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 531 11%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 164 3%
Total 4873

Social Studies: How often do

you learn about: Civics and

Government? Frequency |[Valid Percent
Every class period 1364 28%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 2090 43%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 965 20%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 413 9%
Total 4832
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Social Studies: How often do

you learn about: Economics and

Financial Literacy?

Frequency

Valid Percent

Every class period 1052 22%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 1907 39%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 1179 24%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 700 14%
Total 4838

Social Studies: How often do

you learn about: Multicultural

Studies? Frequency |[Valid Percent

Every class period 1550 32%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 2003 42%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 852 18%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 411 9%
Total 4816

Social Studies: How often do

you learn about: Geography? Frequency |Valid Percent

Every class period 1023 21%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 1815 38%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 1261 26%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 714 15%
Total 4813

Social Studies: How often do

you learn about: History

(Knowledge and Thinking)? Frequency |Valid Percent
Every class period 2113 44%
At least weekly (1-3 times per week) 1711 36%
At least month (2-3 times per month) 684 14%
Rarely or Never (once a month or less) 295 6%
Total 4803
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Staff members at my school treat

all students the same, no Strongly Strongly
matter... Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree
Their race or language 2308 2184 536 173
Whether their parents are rich or poor 2509 2162 317 129
Their religion 2494 2191 305 99
Their level of physical or mental ability 1918 2123 805 277
Their gender identity 2381 2162 380 128
Their sexual orientation 2486 2175 235 99

Staff members at my school treat all students the same, no matter...
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Students at my school treat all Strongly Strongly

students the same, no matter... Agree Agree Disagree | Disagree

Their race or language 1162 2374 1248 427
Whether their parents are rich or poor 1063 2201 1367 488
Their religion 1281 2545 908 348
Their level of physical or mental ability 851 1925 1598 749
Their gender identity 1131 2036 1288 576
Their sexual orientation 1159 2140 1187 513

Students at my school treat all students the same, no matter...
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My school is clean and neat in

general. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1165 21%
Agree 3468 63%
Disagree 651 12%
Strongly disagree 205 4%
Total 5489

My school is clean and neat in

the bathrooms. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 472 9%
Agree 1990 36%
Disagree 1688 31%
Strongly disagree 1318 24%
Total 5468

I have been bullied at school this

year. Frequency |Valid Percent
Alot 136 2%
A little 952 17%
Not at all 4373 80%
Total 5461

| have been bullied on the way to

or from school this year. Frequency |Valid Percent
Alot 80 1%
A little 249 5%
Not at all 5135 94%
Total 5464

| have been bullied online this

year. Frequency |Valid Percent
Alot 212 4%
A little 652 12%
Not at all 4602 84%
Total 5466
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How do you travel to school

Distance

Convenience

Involvement in

Time

2%\"/1%

= Walk = Bike
= School bus = Drive alone
Car pool = Public transportation

m Combination of these

= Walk = Bike
= School bus = Drive alone
Car pool = Public transportation

m Combination of these

I 3321
I 3395
.. I 2060
.. I 1724

Speed of... Il 599

Amount of... Il 709

Access to... I 887
Safety of... I 734

Weather

most days? Frequency |Valid Percent
Walk 592 11%
Bike 69 1%
School bus 1705 31%
Drive alone 1377 25%
Car pool 1029 19%
Public transportation 95 2%
Combination of these 586 11%
Total 5453

How do you travel from school

most days? Frequency |Valid Percent
Walk 859 16%
Bike 77 1%
School bus 1906 35%
Drive alone 1145 21%
Car pool 660 12%
Public transportation 128 2%
Combination of these 667 12%
Total 5442

Which affect your decision

whether to walk or bike to/ from

school? (Select all that apply.) Frequency

Distance 3321

Time 3395
Convenience of driving 2060

Involvement in after-school activities or work 1724

Speed of traffic along route to school 599

Amount of traffic along route to school 709

Access to sidewalks and pathways 887

Safety of intersections 734

Weather 2651

My school has the necessary

technology available to support

my Iearning. Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 2270 42%
Agree 2773 52%
Disagree 247 5%
Strongly disagree 79 1%
Total 5369
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How are you able to access the

internet outside of school? Frequency Internet connection at home I
Internet connection at home 5114 Mobile phone/ Hot spot NN 2537
Mobile phone/ Hot spot 2587 Public library EEEEEE 1286
Public library 1286
Coffee shops/ restaurants I 1343
Coffee shops/ restaurants 1343
Friends' houses 1264 Friends' houses [ 1264
| am not able to access the internet outside 75 I'am not able to access the... | 75
of school Other = 57
Other 57
How often do you receive 3% 1%
homework assignments that 6%
require internet access? Frequency |Valid Percent
Daily 2836 53%
Weekly 1990 37% 37%
Monthly 342 6%
0,
Less than monthly 152 3% = Daily Weekly
Never 42 1% Monthly = Less than monthly
Total 5362 Never
How often are you unable to 2% 5% o
complete homework
assignments because you
cannot access the internet? Frequency |Valid Percent
Daily 126 2%
Weekly 249 5% 67%
Monthly 294 6%
Less than monthly 1110 21% )
= Daily Weekly
Never 3562 67% Monthly m Less than monthly
Total 5341 Never
| am involved in the following
after-school activities: (Select all 0% >0% 100%
that apply) Frequency |Valid Percent Athletics, school-... 32%
Athletics, school-sponsored 1686 32% )
Athletics, non-school-... 25%
Athletics, non-school-sponsored 1301 25% Vol o
olunteering or service... 26%
Volunteering or service learning 1369 26% unieenne
Student leadership 391 7% Student leadership %
Extra-curricular activities 1978 389 Bxtra-curricularactivities 38%
Paid employment 913 17% Paid employment 17%
Other 560 11% Other 11%
None 1206 23% None 23%
Number of student responding 5258




2019 BSD High School Student Survey

| have participated in the
following career-related
experiences: (Select all that

app|y_) Frequency |Valid Percent
Apprenticeship 156 3%
Job shadow 584 11%
Internship 411 8%
Community service/ Service learning 2717 52%
None of these 2197 42%
Number of student responding 5187

| have support planning and

preparing for my education/ plan

after | graduate from high school. Frequency |Valid Percent
Yes 4039 77%
No 1191 23%
Total 5230

| have explored information

about post-high school options.  Frequency |Valid Percent
Strongly agree 1548 30%
Agree 2127 41%
Neither agree nor disagree 1109 21%
Disagree 304 6%
Strongly disagree 157 3%
Total 5245

I, or someone in my family, have

attended a district night on

college, career, or post-high

school planning. Frequency |[Valid Percent
Yes 2173 42%
No 3016 58%
Total 5189
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In the first year after high school,
| plan to: (Select all that apply.)

Frequency |[Valid Percent
Go to a 2-year college 1128 22%
Go to a 4-year college 3763 72%
Work part-time 2172 42%
Work full-time 573 11%
Technical or vocational training 207 4%
Military 290 6%
Travel 942 18%
Take time off 706 13%
Volunteer 849 16%
None of these 179 3%
Number of student responding 5231
Overall, this is the grade | would
give my school: Frequency |Valid Percent
A 1083 21%
B 2728 52%
Cc 1120 21%
D 214 4%
F 98 2%
Total 5243
What grade are you in? Frequency [Valid Percent
9th 2361 35%
10th 1777 27%
11th 1475 22%
12th 1072 16%
Total 6685
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